RESOLUTION NO. 2021 -

RESOLUTION OF THE SOLANO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE COUNTY OF SOLANO FOR THE 2021/22 FISCAL YEAR

WHEREAS, the Solano County Board of Supervisors, held public hearings for the discussion and consideration of the FY2021/22 Recommended Budget; the public hearings having commenced on June 24, 2021 and concluded on June __, 2021 pursuant to notice given under Section 29080 and the requirements of Sections 29081 through 29093 of the California Government Code; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors met pursuant to such published notice and heard all taxpayers present regarding the matters aforesaid and considered, made and settled all revisions of, deductions from, and increases or additions to the Recommended Budget which it deems advisable; and

WHEREAS, the FY2021/22 Recommended Budget document and the County Administrator's Supplemental recommendations are in the possession of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of Solano County, and the public hearing on the budget being now finally closed, and the meetings thereon finally concluded; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors is required to amend the Position Allocation List to allow for changes of positions authorized in the Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED by the Solano County Board of Supervisors, that the budget as so modified, revised and finally settled in the amount of \$______ is adopted, as the Budget for FY2021/22 for the County of Solano; the budget document presently consists of the FY2021/22 Recommended Budget and the FY2021/22 Supplemental Budget, the record for the Budget Hearings and summaries and decisions of the Solano County Board of Supervisors in making Budget adjustments, all of which are on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that the Auditor-Controller is authorized with the concurrence of the County Administrator to make adjustments to balance the budget.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that the attached Position Allocation List for FY2021/22, is approved and shall be included in the FY2021/22 Adopted Budget document.

Passed and adopted by the Solano County Board of Supervisors at its special meeting on June __, 2021 by the following votes:

AYES: SUPERVISORS:

NOES: SUPERVISORS:

EXCUSED: SUPERVISORS:

John M. Vasquez, Chair Solano County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: BIRGITTA E. CORSELLO, Clerk Solano County Board of Supervisors

BY: ______ Alicia Draves, Chief Deputy Clerk